Academic Fees to be paid: - For B.Tech.2024 for

15t Semester of the Academic Year 2024-25.

Fees Seat  confirmation
paid . Total feesto
to JEE at fee will be be paid by
S. | Category-wise fee structure | Tuition | Other | Total the ;c:)asnss;erred bya::;i the student
No. | ACADEMIC FEES fee fees fees time of deduction of | ©© IIT Ropar
zzi:irma Rs.5000/- 10S5A :::Irtr:‘iis::‘;e o
tion processing fee
1 2 3 4(2+3) 5 6 (5-Rs.50001055A 7 (4-6)
processing fee)
1 GENERAL/OBC/EWS 100000/- | 30150/- | 130150/- | 35000/-* 30000/- 100150/-
30150/-
2 SC/ST/PwD 0 30150/- | 17500/-* 12500/- 17650/-
GENERAL/OBC/EWS - Students 30150/-
whose family income is less than
3 Rs.1 lakh per annum (subject to 0 30150/- | 35000/-* 30000/- 150/-
production of valid income
certificate / affidavit)
GENERAL/OBC/EWS  —(Students
whose family income is between
g |Rs 1 lakh to Rs. 5 lakh per | ;o50,, | 30150/ | 63484/~ | 35000/-* 30000 33484/-

annum(subject to production of
valid income certificate /
affidavit)

*Rs.5000/- to be deducted by JEE as JOSSA processing charges.

Please Note :

i) For Sr. No.2, (whose annual family income is less than 4.5 lacs) an Income Certificate issued by state Govt. /

Income Affidavit on a non-judicial stamp paper of Rs.50/- duly signed and attested by Tehsildar / 1°* Class Magistrate

(Non Judicial)/Revenue Officer/ Block Development Officer of his / her Jurisdiction is required to be produced in

original at the time of Registration, for claiming Free Messing Scholarship and other scholarship etc.

ii) For Sr. No. 3 & 4, (family whose annual income is less than Rs. 1.00 lakh per annum or family income is between

Rs. 1 lac to Rs. 5 lacs per annum) an Income Certificate issued by state Govt./ Income Affidavit on a non-judicial

stamp paper of Rs.50/- duly signed and attested by Tehsildar / 1 Class Magistrate (Non Judicial)/Revenue Officer/

Block Development Officer of his/ her Jurisdiction is required to be produced in original at the time of Registration

for claiming tuition fee waiver and other scholarship etc.

iv) The fees are required to be paid on or before 26 July 2024 through SB collect as per following procedure :

1. Go to onlinesbi.com

2. Select SB Collect

3. Tick the terms and conditions and continue




4. Select state--Punjab

5. Select Educational Institute--1IT Ropar

6. Select the option for paying the academic fees:

a. B.Tech New Admission 2024 Gen/OBC/EWS

b. B.Tech New Admission 2024 SC/ST/PwD

c. B.Tech New Admission 2024 Gen/OBC/EWS (Family income between 1 lac to 5 lac)

d.B.Tech New Admission 2024 Gen/OBC/EWS (Family income below 1 lac)

7. Pay the requisite fee.

8. Submit the receipt of Academic fees on the google form link shared.




